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ID Task
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1                                                                               952 days Mon 06/05/19 Tue 27/12/22

2 Contract Award 130 days Mon 06/05/19 Fri 01/11/19
8 Contractor Design Phase 200 days Mon 06/05/19 Fri 07/02/20 3
9 Process and Mechanical Design 100 days Mon 06/05/19 Fri 20/09/19 3

21 Electrical and ICA Design 45 days Mon 09/09/19 Fri 08/11/19 9FS-10 days
26 Prework Surveys 30 days Mon 06/05/19 Fri 14/06/19

31 Site Investigation 40 days Mon 06/05/19 Fri 28/06/19 3

35 In-stream River Works Year 1 55 days Mon 01/07/19 Fri 13/09/19
40 Civil Design 140 days Mon 06/05/19 Fri 15/11/19
51 HAZOP Studies 0 days Fri 15/11/19 Fri 15/11/19 41

57 Issue of Documents 10 days Mon 18/11/19 Fri 29/11/19 41

63 Employer Review of Documents 40 days Mon 02/12/19 Fri 24/01/20 57
64 Employer Approval of Design 0 days Fri 24/01/20 Fri 24/01/20 63
65 Road Opening Licence Submissions 30 days Mon 30/12/19 Fri 07/02/20 64FS-20 days
66 Construction Phase 912 days Mon 06/05/19 Tue 01/11/22
67 Sewer Network 742 days Mon 30/12/19 Tue 01/11/22
68 Site Mobilisation 0 days Mon 30/12/19 Mon 30/12/19 64FS-20 days
69 Site Compound 25 days Mon 30/12/19 Fri 31/01/20 64FS-20 days

76 Enabling Works 155 days Fri 31/01/20 Fri 04/09/20 70

92 In-stream River Works Year 2 Temporary 
Works Installation

65 days Wed 01/07/20 Tue 29/09/20 35,64

103 Shafts 342 days Mon 10/02/20 Tue 01/06/21 63,65

116  Tunnelling/Pipeline 273 days Tue 16/06/20 Thu 01/07/21

131  Open Cut: 289 days Wed 13/01/21 Mon 21/02/22 92,80

139 Alps 130 days Tue 24/08/21 Mon 21/02/22 138FF
140 Connection to Existing Sewer Network 50 days Wed 24/08/22 Tue 01/11/22 271

156 In-stream River Works Year 3 Temporary 
Works Removal

66 days Thu 01/07/21 Thu 30/09/21

161 Wastewater Treatment Plant 795 days Mon 06/05/19 Fri 20/05/22
162 WwTP Civil Works 670 days Mon 06/05/19 Fri 26/11/21
163 Enabling Works & Demolition 280 days Mon 06/05/19 Fri 29/05/20

173 Below Ground Structures, Outfalls 
Excavation & Construction

320 days Mon 01/06/20 Fri 20/08/21 163

191 Revetment Upgrade Works (non-winter 
works)

380 days Mon 01/06/20 Fri 12/11/21

194 Above Ground Structures - Construction 330 days Mon 13/07/20 Fri 15/10/21

211 Hardstand , Drainage & Landscape 90 days Mon 26/07/21 Fri 26/11/21 206FS-30 days

215 WwTP MEICA Works 285 days Mon 19/04/21 Fri 20/05/22
243 Commissioning Stage 157 days Mon 23/05/22 Tue 27/12/22 217,229
277 Project Completion 0 days Tue 27/12/22 Tue 27/12/22 243
278 Flood Relief Scheme Project 775 days Fri 01/03/19 Thu 17/02/22
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